FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-03-1999



101190629

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

MRD						
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Security Agreement Nuc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date						
Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year	_,					
Reel # Frame #						
Corrective Document Change of Name	٦ ١					
Reel # Other						
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Month Day Year						
Name Network Music, LLC September 30 1999						
Formerly						
🔲 Individual 🔲 General Partnership 🔲 Limited Partnership 🔀 Corporation 🔲 Association						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Macromedia, Inc.]					
DBA/AKA/TA	_					
Composed of]					
Address (line 1) 600 Townsend Street						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) San Francisco California 94103						
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and						
Corporation Limited Partnership the receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representa						
Association should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
☐ Other						
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
1 /02/1999 DNGUYEN 00000255 1901566 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
FC: 998 (40.00 OF 5.00 DF)						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic Repre	sentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	TRADEMARK Party only.					
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 415-576-3006							
Name	Deborah Bailey-Wells						
Address (line 1)	Baker & McKenzie						
Address (line 2)	Two Embarcadero Center, 24 th Floor						
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, California 94111						
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # including any attachments.							
Enter either th	e trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	ark if additional number attached TH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s)					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	45.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-0397 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ☑ No ☐							
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated begain							

Deborah Bailey-Wells

Name of Person Signing

October 19, 1999

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 6147503.1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0732

Exhibit B

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Network Music, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 15150 Avenue of Science, San Diego, CA 92128, has adopted, used and is using SHOCKWAVE which is registered in the United Stated Patent & Trademark Office as Reg. No. 1,901,566, dated June 27, 1995 and is the subject of a California State Trademark Registration, California Reg. No. 098983, dated June 14, 1994.

Whereas Macromedia. Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 600 Townsend St., San Francisco, CA 94103, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Network Music, LLC, does hereby assign unto said Macromedia, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

Notwithstanding the foregoing assignment, Network Music, LLC does not hereby intend and does not assign, sell, convey or otherwise transfer to Macromedia, Inc. any right, title, or interest of any kind in or to the content of the collection of production elements, the copyrights

160108 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0733

TRADEMARK

in any sound recordings and underlying musical works embodied therein, or other products owned, sold, licensed, distributed, or otherwise held by Network Music, LLC, using said marks or in connection with said marks.

	Executed this <u>become</u> day of	List Los	1999 in California.
Dated:	3:149	Ву	Robert M. Skomer President and Chief Executive Officer
County o	f JAN DIESO		
State of:	INKLICKKIM)		

On this day of <u>Critical</u>, before me personally appeared . <u>St. 18 18 7 111 Skernete</u>, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged

that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so). a length for the

160108.2

RECORDED: 11/01/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0734